5. CZ-P1350BK2BM: For indoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint is from 68,0 kW to 168,0 kW).
4. CZ-P680BK2BM: For indoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint is from 22,4 kW to 68,0 kW).
517
5 7 86 8 6 5 4 37
8 6 5 4 37
115
320
4 3 2 1

Header pipe set
CZ-P4HP4C2BM
6
11 9
5
8 97
4
3
576
3
2
1
54
56910
Distribution joint Kits for Mini ECOi LE/LZ Series
CZ-P224BK2BM: For indoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint up to 22,4 kW).
Size of connection point on each part (shown are inside diameters of piping)
Diameters 1 2 3 4 5 6
Dimension
Inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8
mm 6,35 9,52 12,70 15,88 19,05 22,40
Size of connection point on each part (shown are inside diameters of piping)
Diameters 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Dimension
Inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/8 1 1/4 1 3/8 1 1/2
mm 6,35 9,52 12,70 15,88 19,05 22,40 25,40 28,57 31,75 34,92 38,10
Size of connection point on each part (shown are inside diameters of piping)
Diameters 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Dimension
Inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/8 1 1/4 1 3/8 1 1/2 1 5/8 1 3/4 2
mm 6,35 9,52 12,70 15,88 19,05 22,40 25,40 28,57 31,75 34,92 38,10 41,28 44,45 50,80
VRF SYSTEMS
117
3. CZ-P224BH2BM: For indoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint up to 22,4 kW).
Piping size
1. CZ-P680PJ2BM: For outdoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint up to 68,0 kW).
2. CZ-P1350PJ2BM: For outdoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint is from 68,0 kW to 135,0 kW).
235
3
3
2

6
8
308
Unit: mm
Suction piping Liquid pipingDischarge piping
Dimensions and tube sizes of branches and headers for
3-Pipe ECOi EX MF3 Series
Optional distribution joint kits
See the installation instructions
packaged with the distribution joint
kit for the installation procedure.
Model name Cooling capacity after distribution Remarks
1. CZ-P680PJ2BM Up to 68,0 kW For outdoor unit
2. CZ-P1350PJ2BM From 68,0 kW to 135,0 kW For outdoor unit
3. CZ-P224BH2BM Up to 22,4 kW For indoor unit
4. CZ-P680BH2BM From 22,4 kW to 68,0 kW For indoor unit
5. CZ-P1350BH2BM From 68,0 kW to 135,0 kW For indoor unit
118
4. CZ-P680BH2BM: For indoor unit side (capacity after distribution joint is from 22,4 kW to 68,0 kW).
380
3